
ROYAL OCEAN RACING CLUB Divisions: Class Rating Band Flag
C = IRC IRC Z TCC 1.275 and above Pennant 0
2H = IRC Two Handed IRC 1 TCC 1.101 - 1.274 Pennant 1

ENTRY LIST ALL YACHTS - IRC C40 = Class 40 IRC 2 TCC 1.051 - 1.100 Pennant 2
2020 RORC Caribbean 600 Race C+C40 = IRC and Class 40 IRC 3 TCC 1.007 - 1.050 Pennant 3

60 = IMOCA 60 IRC 4 TCC 0.850 - 1.006 Pennant 4
M = Multihull Multihull MOCRA, all TCF Pennant 8

Last updated 12/02/2020 12:15 F II = Figaro II

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC
Max 
Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour

AUT 1 Austrian Ocean Race Project 1.674 20 Austrian Ocean Race Project Gerwin Jansen VO65 Blue
POL 22021 Sailing Poland 1.662 20 Yachts&Yachting Maciej Marczewski VO65 Red
AUT 2002 Green Dragon 1.660 E 21 Johannes Schwarz Johannes Schwarz Volvo Open 70 White
USA 70000 Wizard 1.619 E 21 David and Peter Askew Richard Clarke Volvo Open 70 White/red/blue
POL 20180 I Love Poland 21 Konrad Lipski Konrad Lipski Volvo Open 70 White And Red
ESP 11 Telefonica Black 1.613 21 Lance Shepherd Lance Shepherd Volvo Open 70 Black And White
USA 60669 Prospector 1.562 E 21 Shelter Island Transatlantic PartnersTerence Glackin Mini Maxi Silver
NED 9995 Lot99 1.515 28 Jeroen Van Dooren Daniel Newman Swan 95 White
CAN 91 Esprit De Corps III 1.407 18 Gilles Barbot Gilles Barbot VO60 Yellow
GER 52 Outsider 1.406 E 15 Tilmar Hansen Bo Teichmann Tp 52 J/v Silvergrey
GBR 8003 X Umiko 1.390 24 Philip Rann Bill Mayer Swan 80 Fd Dark Blue
USA 50009 Privateer 1.387 E 15 Ron O'Hanley Scott Innes-Jones Cookson 50 Grey
GBR 5005 X Grace O'Malley 1.366 E 15 Zoe Taylor & Chris Way Rosalin Kuiper Cookson 50 White
FRA 43617 The Kid 1.357 E 16 Jean-Pierre Dick Jean-Pierre Dick Jp 54 Grey
FRA 8668 Teasing Machine 1.334 16 Eric de Turckheim Eric de Turckheim Nmyd54 Grey
USA 61333 Triple Lindy 1.333 E 15 Joseph Mele Bradshaw Kellett Cookson 50 Black
GER 736 Maremosso 1.279 15 Florian Linse Florian Linse Pogo 50 White And Blue

GBR 8668 L Phan 1.260 11 Catherine and Patrick Keohane Neil Harrison Gp 42 White
USA 61915 Summer Storm 1.241 15 Andrew Berdon Andrew Berdon Marten 49 White
SWE 15 Matador 1.237 E 12 Jonas Grander Jonas Grander Elliot 44 Cr White
RUS 931 Anna 1.228 16 ZAO "SMM" Mikhail Mataruev Mobile 53 Blue
GBR 8653 R Spirit Of Juno 1.213 E 19 Ondeck Paul Jackson Farr 65 White
BEL 007 Black Soul 2 1.205 10 Michel de Franssu Michel de Franssu Code 1 3.02 Foiler Grey
GBR 9660 R Lee Overlay Partners II 1.192 18 Adrian Lee Adrian Lee Swan 60 White
FRA 26 Sensation Class40 1.184 10 Marc Lepesqueux Marc Lepesqueux Class40 White/Red
CAN 1213 Hermes 1.177 10 Morgen Watson Morgen Watson Pogo 12.50 White
FRA 830 Albator 1.176 12 Philippe Frantz Philippe Frantz NMD 43 White
FRA 43894 Purple Rain 1.163 10 Jean-marc Calmet Sebastian Muehlbauer Pogo 12.50 White
GBR 4669 R Pata Negra 1.161 E 13 Giles Redpath Giles Redpath Lombard 46 Light Grey

911882 Taz 1.159 9 Bernard Evan-wong Bernard Evan-wong Reichel Pugh 37 White
FRA 43986 Aminata 1.145 8 Germaine Williams Andy Young Pogo 36 Grey
USA 22 True 1.143 16 Howard Hodgson Howard Hodgson J/160 Black

24/02/2020

IRC Zero | Class Total : 17

IRC 1 | Class Total : 18
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC
Max 
Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour

ESP 3365 Libelula 1.128 19 Francisco de Borja Pella Valette Francisco de Borja Pella Valette Swan 65 White
USA 51333 Kinship 1.107 E 15 Tom Selldorff Tom Selldorff Baltic 52 White
BAR 121 Whistler Peter Lewis Peter Lewis J/121 White

ANT 104 Liquid 1.094 10 Pamala Baldwin Pamala Baldwin J/122 Black Blue White Gradiation
GBR 43 X Panther 1.092 E 11 David Hall David Hall Grand Soleil 43 White
GBR 1376 R Optimus Prime 1.087 10 Yuri Fadeev Yuri Fadeev First 40 White
GBR 970 R Jua Kali 1.083 11 Global Yacht Racing Gareth Glover Grand Soleil 43 White
GBR 4778 R EH01 1.080 13 Global Yacht Racing Andy Middleton First 47.7 White
SUI 4777 Kali 1.074 13 Benedikt Clauberg Benedikt Clauberg First 47.7 White
GBR 4946 L Oarsome Dream 1.072 12 Civil Service Offshore Racing ClubNeil O'Leary Dufour 460 White
GBR 3234 L Rocket Dog II 1.067 E 10 Sailing Logic Martin Fox First 40 White
GBR 1702 T Scarlet Oyster 1.059 13 Ross Applebey Ross Applebey Oyster 48 Red
USA 52906 Avanti 1.058 2 Jeremi Jablonski Jeremi Jablonski Hanse 430 Darkgray
GBR 7207 T Playing Around 1.052 E 10 Ken Docherty Ken Docherty First 40.7 Blue

GBR 9949 T Fireball 1.046 10 Chris Clark Chris Clark First 40.7 Grey
MNE 0375 Cristoforo 1.045 11 Yury Demidov Yury Demidov Sun Odyssey 439 White
GBR 1321 L Escapado 1.045 10 Germaine Williams Stuart Dahlgreen First 40.7 White
SWE 450 Emily Of Cowes 1.044 12 Richard Oswald Katy Campbell Elan 450 White
GBR 2729 R Jellyfish 1.044 E 8 Russian Sailing Club Vladimir Chirkov Sun Fast 3600 White
USA 61183 In Theory 1.042 E 8 Peter McWhinnie Peter McWhinnie Jpk 10.80 Dark Blue
GBR 958 R Jangada 1.008 2 Richard Palmer Richard Palmer Jpk 10.10 White
GBR 486 Sleeper X 0.999 E 2 Jonty and Vicki Layfield Jonty Layfield Swan 48 White
GBR 1524 L Laura 0.991 10 Richard Stain Richard Stain Sovereign 400 White
GBR 8396 Sam 0.974 9 Peter Hopps Peter Hopps Sigma 38 White
NED 8895 Cabbyl Vane 0.912 2 Johannes Gerssen Johannes Gerssen Ohlson 35 Grey

USA 52906 Avanti 1.058 2 Jeremi Jablonski Jeremi Jablonski Hanse 430 Darkgray
GBR 958 R Jangada 1.008 2 Richard Palmer Richard Palmer Jpk 10.10 White
GBR 486 Sleeper X 0.999 E 2 Jonty and Vicki Layfield Jonty Layfield Swan 48 White
NED 8895 Cabbyl Vane 0.912 2 Johannes Gerssen Johannes Gerssen Ohlson 35 Grey

GBR 828 M Addictive Sailing Brieuc Maisonneuve Petro Jonker & Rick Warner Ts5 White
SUI 888 Allegra Fast Cat Ltd Adrian Keller Catamaran Silver Grey
USA 128 Argo Jason Carroll Charles Corning Mod 70 White
USA 5301 Fujin Greg Slyngstad Greg Slyngstad Bieker 53 Silver
ITA 55 Maserati Giovanni Soldini Giovanni Soldini Multi 70 White
CAY 70 Powerplay PowerPlay Ltd Peter Cunningham Mod 70 Blue
CAY 1 Shockwave Scott Klodowski Jeff Mearing One Off 63' Trimaran Crome

FRA 30 UP Sailing Ursault Poupon Sailing Ursault Poupon Sailing Class40 White/green
GER 138 Iskareen Arnt Bruhns Arnt Bruhns Class40 White

IRC 2H | Class Total : 4

IRC 2 | Class Total : 11

IRC 3 | Class Total : 11

MOCRA | Class Total : 7

Class40 | Class Total : 4
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC
Max 
Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour

FRA 152 BHB Louis Burton Arthur Hubert Class40 White
FRA 131 Sensei Romain Rossi Pascal Denis Class40 Black/pink/blue

AUT 1 Austrian Ocean Race Project 1.674 20 Austrian Ocean Race Project Gerwin Jansen VO65 Blue
AUT 2002 Green Dragon 1.660 E 21 Johannes Schwarz Johannes Schwarz Volvo Open 70 White
USA 70000 Wizard 1.619 E 21 David and Peter Askew Richard Clarke Volvo Open 70 White/red/blue
USA 60669 Prospector 1.562 E 21 Shelter Island Transatlantic PartnersTerence Glackin Mini Maxi Silver
NED 9995 Lot99 1.515 28 Jeroen Van Dooren Daniel Newman Swan 95 White
CAN 91 Esprit De Corps III 1.407 18 Gilles Barbot Gilles Barbot VO60 Yellow
GBR 8003 X Umiko 1.390 24 Philip Rann Bill Mayer Swan 80 Fd Dark Blue
USA 50009 Privateer 1.387 E 15 Ron O'Hanley Scott Innes-Jones Cookson 50 Grey
USA 61333 Triple Lindy 1.333 E 15 Joseph Mele Bradshaw Kellett Cookson 50 Black
GBR 8668 L Phan 1.260 11 Catherine and Patrick Keohane Neil Harrison Gp 42 White
RUS 931 Anna 1.228 16 ZAO "SMM" Mikhail Mataruev Mobile 53 Blue
GBR 8653 R Spirit Of Juno 1.213 E 19 Ondeck Paul Jackson Farr 65 White
GBR 9660 R Lee Overlay Partners II 1.192 18 Adrian Lee Adrian Lee Swan 60 White
CAN 1213 Hermes 1.177 10 Morgen Watson Morgen Watson Pogo 12.50 White

911882 Taz 1.159 9 Bernard Evan-wong Bernard Evan-wong Reichel Pugh 37 White
USA 22 True 1.143 16 Howard Hodgson Howard Hodgson J/160 Black
GBR 9999 Blue Fin 1.112 16 Rodney Dodd Rodney Dodd Sun Odyssey 54 Ds Dark Blue
USA 51333 Kinship 1.107 E 15 Tom Selldorff Tom Selldorff Baltic 52 White
ANT 104 Liquid 1.094 10 Pamala Baldwin Pamala Baldwin J/122 Black Blue White Gradiation
GBR 43 X Panther 1.092 E 11 David Hall David Hall Grand Soleil 43 White
GBR 970 R Jua Kali 1.083 11 Global Yacht Racing Gareth Glover Grand Soleil 43 White
GBR 4778 R EH01 1.080 13 Global Yacht Racing Andy Middleton First 47.7 White
SUI 4777 Kali 1.074 13 Benedikt Clauberg Benedikt Clauberg First 47.7 White
GBR 1702 T Scarlet Oyster 1.059 13 Ross Applebey Ross Applebey Oyster 48 Red
USA 52906 Avanti 1.058 12 Jeremi Jablonski Jeremi Jablonski Hanse 430 Darkgray
GBR 1321 L Escapado 1.045 10 Germaine Williams Stuart Dahlgreen First 40.7 White
SWE 450 Emily Of Cowes 1.044 12 Richard Oswald Katy Campbell Elan 450 White
USA 61183 In Theory 1.042 E 8 Peter McWhinnie Peter McWhinnie Jpk 10.80 Dark Blue
GBR 486 Sleeper X 0.999 E 13 Jonty and Vicki Layfield Jonty Layfield Swan 48 White
GBR 8396 Sam 0.974 9 Peter Hopps Peter Hopps Sigma 38 White
NED 8895 Cabbyl Vane 0.912 8 Johannes Gerssen Johannes Gerssen Ohlson 35 Grey
GBR 1418 Maiden Maiden World Tour Inc. Liz Wardley Farr 58 Grey
NED 5300 Nyima Tolleiv Trimborn Tolleiv Trimborn Dijkstra 90 White
USA 32676 Quintessence III David Crum David Crum Frers 46 / Ior 2 Ton White
PUR 4902 Tostao Anson Mulder Anson Mulder X49 White
BAR 121 Whistler Peter Lewis Peter Lewis J/121 White

Boats in red, italic font are not yet accepted because registration is incomplete. Details can be found online in SailGate (https://rorc.sailgate.com)
It is the responsibility of owners to advise RORC when data shown here is not correct (e.g. rating updates)
"E" indicates an Endorsed IRC Certificate

CSA | Class Total : 36
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